
2010 Southeast Missouri Softball

Conference statistics for SE Missouri State (as of Apr 16, 2024)

(OVC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 4-9   OVC: 6-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 9 TRONCOSO, Nicole  . 3 2 5 23-23 80 10 26 6 0 0 9 32  . 4 0 0 4 2 6 0  . 3 7 2 0 2 0-0 157 10 1  . 9 9 4

20 WALKER, Melissa  . 2 8 1 23-23 57 7 16 0 1 0 3 18  . 3 1 6 5 2 11 0  . 3 5 9 0 5 2-3 33 3 3  . 9 2 3

 2 STEIN, Shelby  . 2 7 8 23-23 72 12 20 3 1 0 5 25  . 3 4 7 3 4 19 0  . 3 3 8 1 5 4-5 18 1 0 1.000

10 RAMIREZ, Alex  . 2 7 0 23-23 63 9 17 2 0 2 10 25  . 3 9 7 13 1 10 1  . 4 0 3 0 3 0-0 77 15 2  . 9 7 9

22 VASQUEZ, Jennifer  . 2 6 8 23-23 71 9 19 3 0 1 15 25  . 3 5 2 9 0 11 1  . 3 4 6 1 3 1-1 27 1 0 1.000

11 SPERAKOS, Elise  . 2 6 5 23-23 68 7 18 2 0 0 6 20  . 2 9 4 6 0 9 1  . 3 2 4 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 FOWLER, Carmen  . 2 2 9 23-23 70 14 16 2 1 1 9 23  . 3 2 9 4 1 8 1  . 2 8 0 0 2 3-5 60 37 6  . 9 4 2

 5 KERTZ, Renee  . 2 0 6 23-23 63 2 13 0 0 0 4 13  . 2 0 6 13 1 13 0  . 3 5 1 0 2 0-0 42 54 12  . 8 8 9

--------------------

 4 DUPUIS, Whitney  . 5 0 0 11-9 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 2 12 0 1.000

 6 WILLIS, HaLeigh  . 2 1 6 23-23 37 7 8 2 0 1 6 13  . 3 5 1 8 2 11 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0-0 29 49 5  . 9 4 0

 3 BARNES, Stefanie  . 1 0 0 18-14 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 1 0 6 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 3 20 2  . 9 2 0

12 GONSOULIN, Brittaney  . 0 0 0 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 BLANCO, Tiffany  . 0 0 0 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 SANDERS, Marisa  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 8 23 601 79 155 20 3 5 68 196  . 3 2 6 71 13 110 4  . 3 4 7 3 22 13-17 448 202 31  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 2 9 8 23 607 115 181 23 2 21 104 271  . 4 4 6 84 16 61 6  . 3 9 5 5 15 22-29 463 200 35  . 9 5 0

LOB - Team (170), Opp (164). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (10). CI - Team (0), Opp (2).

(OVC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 3 BARNES, Stefanie  3 . 2 0 4-11 18 14 12 3/0 1 98.1 95 60 45 48 48 11 1 8  . 2 5 2 0 15 0 2 7

 4 DUPUIS, Whitney  5 . 9 0 2-6 11 9 5 0/0 0 51.0 86 55 43 36 13 12 1 13  . 3 7 4 4 1 0 3 8

Totals  4 . 1 2 6-17 23 23 17 3/0 1 149.1 181 115 88 84 61 23 2 21  . 2 9 8 4 16 0 5 15

Opponents  2 . 6 8 17-6 23 23 7 4/0 2 154.1 155 79 59 71 110 20 3 5  . 2 5 8 12 13 2 3 22

PB - Team (4), RAMIREZ 4, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - RAMIREZ (22-29), DUPUIS (12-16), BARNES (10-13).



2010 Southeast Missouri Softball

Conference statistics for SE Missouri State (as of Apr 16, 2024)

(OVC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 VASQUEZ, Jennifer 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 STEIN, Shelby 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DUPUIS, Whitney 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

 9 TRONCOSO, Nicole 168 157 10 1  . 9 9 4 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 RAMIREZ, Alex 94 77 15 2  . 9 7 9 1 22 7  . 7 5 9 4 0

21 FOWLER, Carmen 103 60 37 6  . 9 4 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 WILLIS, HaLeigh 83 29 49 5  . 9 4 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 WALKER, Melissa 39 33 3 3  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 BARNES, Stefanie 25 3 20 2  . 9 2 0 2 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

 5 KERTZ, Renee 108 42 54 12  . 8 8 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 SPERAKOS, Elise 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 SANDERS, Marisa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 GONSOULIN, Brittaney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 BLANCO, Tiffany 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 681 448 202 31  . 9 5 4 12 22 7  . 7 5 9 4 0

Opponents 698 463 200 35  . 9 5 0 10 13 4  . 7 6 5 6 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


